WELCOME TO CHANDLER COUGARS
SOFTBALL!!! 875
Head of Delegation: Collette Prather (480) 782-2709

Your Coaches: Alycia Glashagel, Jody Shagena, Rose Sianez,
Robin Lund, DJ Wagner & Jacob Harris

Important dates to put on your calendar:

Stay tuned for more information as these events get closer.
Attendance at practice is mandatory and you will not be allowed to
compete if you miss more than one practice. REMINDER, physicals
are due by August 15 to the Chandler Therapeutic Recreation office
(inside the Senior Center) at 202 E. Boston St.

Area Competition Date/Location

Saturday, September 17, 2015

Time: TBD — late afternoon, evening—5:15 pm Opening Ceremonies
Location: Tucson—Conquistador Field of Dreams—

Time and transportation details will be given out as soon as we
receive them.

State Competition
Friday and Saturday, October 14 & 15

Time: TBA Friday and Saturday

We will not be staying overnight

Location: Mesa, AZ

Transportation will be available—Details to come
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Softball Calendar 2016

Date Event Location

Monday, August 15 First practice Pima Park
6:30pm-8:00pm

Monday, August 22 Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Monday, August 29 Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Monday, September 5 NO PRACTICE Happy Labor Day!

Monday, September 12  |Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Saturday September 17 [Softball Competition Tucson, AZ

Monday, September 19 |Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Monday, September 26 |Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Monday October 3 Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Monday, October 10 Practice Pima Park
6:00pm-7:30pm

Fri./Sat., Oct. 14 & 15 State Competition East Mesa, AZ

Notes:

« If you need a new medical, they are due back to the Chandler Therapeutic Recreation office by
Monday, August 15 Please fax to 480-782-2725 or drop off at 202 E. Boston St, Chandler.

« Remember attendance at practice is mandatory. This is a team sport and we need your help
to get ready for the games.

« On the day of area and state games, you will be given a hat (if new), jersey and shorts to wear
and before you go home, please return all but the hat to the designated team mom.

« If at any time, if you have questions or concerns, please feel free to call Collette Prather
(480) 782-27009.
We're excited to have you with us this year! We look forward to an amazing softball season!

Go Cougars!



